## No. MTM/PMJJB/BLP/JOA/2024-OFFICE OF THE MOBILE TRAFFIC MAGISTRATE-CUM-PRINCIPAL MAGISTRATE, JUVENILE JUSTICE BOARD, DISTRICT BILASPUR (H.P.)

Dated Bilaspur, the 28th May, 2024

## **OFFICE ORDER**

It is for the information of litigants, Ld. Advocates and General public since the holiday has been declared on 01-06-2024 on the account of General Lok Sabha Election 2024, therefore the cases relating to Juveniles fixed for the aforesaid date shall be taken on 27-07-2024 after lunch hours for effective hearing(s).

(Raghav Gupta)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board,
District Bilaspur (H.P.)
Dated:- 28 M May, 2024

Endst. No. MTM/PMJJB/BLP/JOA/2024-Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The President, Bar Association, District Bilaspur, H.P. for information.
- 2. The Assistant Public Prosecutor, District Bilaspur, H.P. for information.

The Assistant Programmer, O/o Ld. District & Session Judge, District Bilaspur, H.P. for information and necessary action.

694

4. The Junior Office Assistant (I.T.) of this Board, for compliance.

5. Notice Board of this Court.

Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board, District Bilaspur (H.P.)